## **Department of Public Works**

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 262.636.9121 - Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Interim Commissioner of Public Works

John C. Rooney, P.E Interim Commissioner of Public Works/ City Engineer

May 23, 2011

Ald. Sandy Weidner Chairman, Public Works and Services Committee Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Alderman Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, May 19, 2011, 2:00 p.m. (local time), received bids for Contract 34-11 (K1-036), Sanitary Sewer Relay, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor	<u>Total</u>
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Reesman's Exc. & Grading, Inc. Willkomm Ex. & Grading, Inc. Globe Contractors, Inc. The Wanasek Corporation	\$178,660.00 \$239,999.00 \$270,636.00 \$298,920.00 \$368,650.00

This public works project was estimated at \$195,000.00 and funding is available.

Sincerely yours,

Thomas M. Eeg

Interim Commissioner of Public Works

TME:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert

Tom Friedel John Rooney

## SANITARY SEWER RELAY CONTRACT NUMBER 34-11 (K1-036)

Receive bids: Thursday, May 19, 2011, Room 301, 2:00 p.m. Local Time

Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, WI

========	==== ===			*********								
			AW Oakes & S	on, Inc.	Reesman's Excavating		Willkomm Excavating		Globe Contractors, Inc.		The Wanasek Corp	
					& Grading, Inc.		& Grading, Inc.					
			Racine, WI		Burlington, WI		Union Grove, WI		Pewaukee, WI		Burlington, WI	
			5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	
=======	==== ===		========	========								
STNO	QUANTIT	(ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
643.0100	1 EA	Traffic Control (project)	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,605.00	\$2,605.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
900.2000	3 EA	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$670.00	\$2,010.00	\$539.00	\$1,617.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
900.2248	578 LF	Relay 8"Sanitary Sewer Type A Pavement	\$185.00	\$106,930.00	\$243.00	\$140,454.00	\$200.00	\$115,600.00	\$290.00	\$167,620.00	\$390.00	\$225,420.00
900.2250	244 LF	Relay 10" Sanitary Sewer Type A Pavement	\$140.00	\$34,160.00	\$201.00	\$49,044.00	\$167.40	\$40,845.60	\$270.00	\$65,880.00	\$350.00	\$85,400.00
900.2251	22 LF	Relay 10" Sanitary Sewer Type B Pavement	\$135.00	\$2,970.00	\$213.00	\$4,686.00	\$189.70	\$4,173.40	\$260.00	\$5,720.00	\$365.00	\$8,030.00
900.2910	200 LF	Relay 6" Sanitary Lateral w/ Pavement Replacement	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$206.00	\$41,200.00	\$512.00	\$102,400.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$215.00	\$43,000.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:		\$178,660.00		\$239,999.00		\$270,636.00		\$298,920.00		\$368,650.00